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Competitive Alternatives – City Profiles
KPMG's Guide to International Business Location Costs

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

Location

Population

Major industries

Traditional industries: 

Modern and/or emerging industries:

Transportation infrastructure

Airport:

Sea port access:

Summary of Study Results for Edmonton

354 miles (570 km) north of US (Montana) border

727 miles (1,170 km) northeast of Vancouver

2,209 miles (3,555 km) west of Toronto

1,159,869 (2011)

Environmental technologies and engineering

Equipment/machinery manufacturing

Petrochemicals

Biotechnology

Life sciences

Nanotechnology

Edmonton International Airport

Long-haul service

Vancouver, BC - 720 miles (1,158 km) southwest

Prince Rupert, BC - 900 miles (1,448 km) west

Corporate Sponsors

Share This
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Industry Operation
Index rating

(US=100)

Digital:

Digital entertainment
Software design

Digital average

Video game production
Software development

(Average of two operations)

86.3      
89.4      

88.0      

Research & development:

Biotechnology
Clinical trials
Product testing

R&D average

Biomedical R&D
Clinical trials management
Electronic systems development & testing

(Average of three operations)

88.2      
86.3      
82.3      

85.2      

Corporate services:

Professional services
Support services

Corporate services average

International financial services
Shared services center

(Average of two operations)

84.2      
93.9      

89.5      

Manufacturing:

Aerospace
Agri-Food
Automotive
Chemicals
Electronics
Green energy
Medical devices
Metal components
Pharmaceuticals
Plastics
Precision manufacturing
Telecommunications

Manufacturing average

Aircraft parts
Food processing
Auto parts
Specialty chemicals
Electronics assembly
Advanced batteries
Medical device mfg 
Metal machining
Pharmaceutical products
Plastic products
Precision components
Telecom equipment

(Average of 12 operations)

97.9      
100.0      
98.3      
96.7      
95.9      
99.6      
96.6      
99.7      
97.0      

101.8      
98.7      
95.6      

98.0      

Overall result (Average of 19 operations) 96.0      

Edmonton Additional Cities
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The analysis on this website is based on cost information collected primarily between July 2011 and January 2012. Taxes reflect tax rates in effect on 
January 1, 2012, and also incorporate any announced changes at that time to take effect at specified later dates. Exchange rates and other cost 

factors will, of course, change over time. Tax rates and other tax-related information are also subject to change as a result of new legislation, judicial 
decisions, and administrative pronouncements.

All information provided is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we 
endeavor to provide accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it 

will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act upon such information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough 
examination of the particular situation. 
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