

Industry	Operation	Index rating (US=100)
Digital:		
Division of the second	No.	00.0
Digital entertainment Software design	Video game production Software development	86.3 89.4
Contware design	Contware development	03.4
Digital average	(Average of two operations)	88.0
Research & development:		
D' ()	B:	00.0
Biotechnology Clinical trials	Biomedical R&D Clinical trials management	88.2 86.3
Product testing	Electronic systems development & testing	82.3
1 Toddot testing	Electronic systems development & testing	02.3
R&D average	(Average of three operations)	85.2
Corporate services:		
Professional services	International financial services	84.2
Support services	Shared services center	93.9
Corporate services average	(Average of two operations)	89.5
corporate corresponding	(wordge or the operations)	00.0
Manufacturing:		
Aerospace	Aircraft parts	97.9
Agri-Food	Food processing	100.0
Automotive	Auto parts	98.3
Chemicals	Specialty chemicals	96.7
Electronics	Electronics assembly	95.9
Green energy	Advanced batteries	99.6
Medical devices	Medical device mfg	96.6
Metal components	Metal machining	99.7
Pharmaceuticals	Pharmaceutical products	97.0
Plastics Precision manufacturing	Plastic products Precision components	101.8 98.7
Telecommunications	Telecom equipment	95.6
i Gigcoriii iu ii Cauoris	resecon equipment	55.0
Manufacturing average	(Average of 12 operations)	98.0
Overall result	(Average of 19 operations)	96.0
Edmonton	▼ Additional Cities	•

Legal KPMG LLP (Canada) Privacy Policy

Help

The analysis on this website is based on cost information collected primarily between July 2011 and January 2012. Taxes reflect tax rates in effect on January 1, 2012, and also incorporate any announced changes at that time to take effect at specified later dates. Exchange rates and other cost factors will, of course, change over time. Tax rates and other tax-related information are also subject to change as a result of new legislation, judicial decisions, and administrative pronouncements.

All information provided is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we endeavor to provide accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act upon such information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough examination of the particular situation.

© 2012 KPMG LLP, a Canadian limited liability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved.

KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International") is a Swiss entity. Member firms of the KPMG network of independent firms are affiliated with KPMG International. KPMG International provides no client services. No member firm has any authority to obligate or bind KPMG International or any other member firm vis-à-vis third parties, nor does KPMG International have any such authority to obligate or bind any member firm.

KPMG On-Line Privacy Policy